

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22416/2007

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM LALA VIRAJMAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.5.

Respondent Nos.6 and 16 are no more. Take steps within four  
weeks.

Await service on respondent Nos.7, 12, 15 and 20.

List again on 4.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar