

-ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.11 SECTION XI
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22416/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2007 in OOS No. 5/1989 & CMA
No.17/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

BHAGWAN SHRI RAM LALA VIRAJMAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madan Mohan Pandey, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. N.P.S.Panwar, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
No.5 Ms. Hina Rizvi, Adv.
Mr.Mohammad Tayab Khan, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.for
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv.

For RR No.3 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office Report dated 11th day of September, 2008 states that counsel for the petitioners has filed affidavit of dasti service stating that both respondent Nos. 12 and 15 have refused to accept the notice. Service on them be treated as complete.

By way of last chance, two weeks' time and no more is granted to respondent Nos. 3 & 5 to file counter affidavit.

List immediately after the expiry of two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master